

May 28, 2024

To: Mayor Kudron and Board of Trustees

From: Alayna Carrell, Town Clerk/Acting Co-Manager

Re: Approving a New Special Event Permit for the Town of Grand Lake's Community Picnic

Purpose

The Town of Grand Lake has offered to host a "Free Community Picnic" to bring the residents, volunteers, and non-profits of Grand Lake together to celebrate how special our town is. Our goal is to make this an annual tradition as we continue to build a stronger sense of community.

Events

2:30pm – 3:30pm: Family Walk/Run Rocky Mountain Bubbles

4:00pm – 8:00pm: Bouncy House & Games

Dinner, Sweet Treats, and Beverages

LIVE Bands

Local Non-Profit Booths

Email acarrell@toglco.com to Register Your Booth

5:00pm – 8:00pm Kickball Game

Register Team at 970-627-2415

Attachments

A map is currently being finalized and will be provided at the meeting.

Board Action

The Board has several options to consider including:

- Granting the new special event permit from the Town of Grand Lake; or
- 2. Granting the request with modifications; or
- 3. Deny the request.

Suggested motions:

1. I move to APPROVE THE NEW SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF GRAND LAKE FOR THEIR FREE COMMUNITY PICNIC ON JUNE 6, 2024, AT THE GRAND LAKE CENTER.

Or

2. I move to APPROVE THE NEW SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF GRAND LAKE FOR THEIR FREE COMMUNITY PICNIC ON JUNE 6, 2024, AT THE GRAND LAKE CENTER, as presented, with the following conditions _________.

Or

3. I move to DENY THE NEW SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF GRAND LAKE FOR THEIR FREE COMMUNITY PICNIC ON JUNE 6, 2024, AT THE GRAND LAKE CENTER.